# Mid-Michigan Chapter of Credit Unions Spirit Award

### Criteria

The Credit Union Spirit Award is designed to recognize an individual person who embodies the credit union spirit.

- Exhibits a firm belief in and dedication to credit union principles
- · Goes above and beyond to promote credit union philosophy
- Strives to make a difference
- Makes a difference in the community

## **Eligibility**

Any current employee or volunteer of a Mid-Michigan Chapter credit union is eligible.

#### **Nominations**

Nominations may be submitted by any current employee or volunteer of a Michigan credit union or the Michigan Credit Union League. Use the nomination form provided and submit it by email.

#### **Deadline**

Nomination forms must be submitted to Brian Pennington via email (bpennington@wildfirecu.org) no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, April 1, 2024.

#### Selection

A separate committee will select the Credit Union Spirit Award winner from the persons nominated. The winner will be selected based on the fit to the award criteria.

#### Presentation of Award

The Credit Union Spirit Award winner will be honored at the **Mid-Michigan Chapter of Credit Unions' Annual Meeting** on April 18, 2024. All nominees and the winner's CEO will be notified prior to the event.

### Questions

Direct any comments or questions regarding the Credit Union Spirit Award to Brian Pennington.

# Mid-Michigan Chapter of Credit Unions Spirit Award

Name of Nominee:
Nominee's Position at Credit Union:
Years of Service in the Credit Union Movement:
Name of Nominee's Credit Union:
Email Address:
****************
Name of Nominator:
Nominator's Credit Union:
Email Address:

Please describe (briefly) how this person embodies the credit union spirit. You may also submit a list of honors and accomplishments related to the nominee's credit union spirit.

- Exhibits a firm belief in and dedication to credit union principles
- Goes above and beyond to promote credit union philosophy
- Strives to make a difference
- Makes a difference in the community

Return this form by 5:00 p.m. on Monday, April 1, 2024, to: Brian Pennington, Email: <a href="mailto:bpennington@wildfirecu.org">bpennington@wildfirecu.org</a>